
National Interagency Coordination Center 
Incident Management Situation Report 
Wednesday, May 7 2008 – 0530 MDT 

National Preparedness Level 2 
 
 
 
National Fire Activity 
Initial attack activity: Light (128 new fires) 
New large fires:  3 (*) 
Large fires contained:  2 
Uncontained large fires: 8 
Area Command Teams committed: 0 
NIMOs committed: 0 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 2 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams committed: 0 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 
Link to Geographic Area daily reports. 
 
 
Southwest Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 14 
New large fires: 0 
Uncontained large fires: 2 
Type 1 IMTs committed: 2 
 
Trigo, Cibola NF. IMT 1 (Whitney). Eleven miles east of Belen, NM. Hardwood litter. Smoldering.  
 
South Tularosa, Mescalero Agency, BIA. IMT 1 (VanBruggen). Four miles southeast of Mescalero, NM. Mixed 
conifer. Smoldering.  
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge 

24 Hrs 
Crw Eng Heli Strc 

Lost 
$$ 

CTD 
Origin 
Own 

Trigo NM CIF 13,680 0 60 UNK 774 -32 23 30 5 89 8.98M FS 

South Tularosa NM MEA 3,860 0 70 UNK 461 -39 11 16 4 0 1.8M BIA 

 
 
 

 

 
Texas Winter Fires 2008, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). IMT is supporting fires throughout western 
Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total. 
 

Southern Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 79 
New large fires: 2 
Uncontained large fires: 5 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/statelinks.htm


Huckabee, Texas Forest Service. Thirty-two miles southeast of Fort Stockton, TX. Grass and brush. Minimal fire 
activity. 
 
Grassy Island, Florida DOF. Three miles north of Clewiston, FL. Tall grass. Moderate rates of spread and 
spotting. 
 
Myakka Cut, Florida DOF. Five miles north of Clewiston, FL. Tall grass. Moderate rates of spread. 
 
Tyler, Florida DOF. Seven miles west of Newberry, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity. 
 
Willow Pond, Florida DOF. Three miles east of Hernando, FL. Short marshy grass. Minimal fire activity. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge 

24 
Hrs 

Crw Eng Heli Strc 
Lost 

$$ 
CTD 

Origin 
Own 

Texas Winter Fires 
2008 TX TXS 15,117 0 NR UNK 382 -17 3 17 7 4 36.9M PRI 

Huckabee TX TXS 98,200 0 90 UNK 0 -21 0 0 0 1 NR ST 

Grassy Island FL FLS 2,000 0 50 UNK 2 0 0 1 0 0 NR ST 

Myakka Cut FL FLS 2,000 500 50 UNK 1 0 0 0 0 0 NR ST 

Tyler FL FLS 900 0 80 UNK 13 0 0 3 0 0 NR ST 

Willow Pond FL FLS 861 0 95 UNK 5 0 0 4 0 0 NR ST 

* Fletcher TX TXS 800 --- 100 --- 25 --- 1 2 4 0 NR PRI 

* Pine Ridge KY KYS 150 --- 100 --- 0 --- 0 0 0 0 NR PRI 

KYS – Kentucky DOF 
 
 
 
Northern California Area (PL 1) 
New fires: 13 
New large fires: 1 
Uncontained large fires: 1 
  
Colyear, Tehama-Glenn Unit, CAL FIRE. Thirty miles west of Red Bluff, CA. Chaparral. Moderate rates of 
spread. 
 

Incident Name St Unit Size 
Size 
Chge 

24 Hrs 

% 
CTN 

Est 
Ctn 

Totl 
Pers 

Pers 
Chge 

24 Hrs 
Crw Eng Heli Strc 

Lost 
$$ 

CTD 
Origin 
Own 

* Colyear CA TGU 1,200 --- 0 5/9 106 --- 6 3 0 0 NR ST 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion: Dry and windy conditions are expected to continue in southeast New Mexico 
and west Texas today. Another weak storm system will produce gusty winds for the southern Great Basin, 
northwest Arizona, and southeast California. Relative humidity will begin to improve over the Southeast, however 
still remain rather low.      
 
Link to Predictive Services Outlook products. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 

 
 

TOPIC OF CHOICE 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/nicc/predictive/outlooks/outlooks.htm
http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php


 
Fires and Acres Yesterday 

 
AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

4 
 

14 

  
 

  

4 
 

14 

Northern California 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3 
 

11 

8 
 

4 

2 
 

0 

13 
 

15 

Southern California 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

4 
 

0 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

5 

9 
 

1,188 

14 
 

1,193 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

  
ACRES 

1 
 

3 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

14 
 

14 

2 
 

2 

17 
 

19 

Southern Area 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

74 
 

1,974 

5 
 

252 

79 
 

2,226 

TOTAL 
FIRES 
  
ACRES 

5 
 

3 

1 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

3 
 

11 

101 
 

2,011 

18 
 

1,442 

128 
 

3,467 
 
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

206 

  
 

  

  
 

  

38 
 

134 

  
 

  

39 
 

340 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

18 
 

135 

6 
 

0 

4 
 

1,398 

  
 

  

34 
 

176 

16 
 

9 

78 
 

1,718 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

3 
 

1 

  
 

  

4 
 

11 

75 
 

3,250 

40 
 

27 

122 
 

3,289 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

6 
 

0 

21 
 

87 

2 
 

0 

  
 

  

579 
 

1,441 

47 
 

746 

655 
 

2,274 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

255 
 

5,890 

1 
 

64 

7 
 

3,638 

  
 

  

46 
 

6,740 

33 
 

272 

342 
 

16,604 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

266 

7 
 

38 

1 
 

492 

3 
 

5 

13 
 

4,035 

1 
 

2 

28 
 

4,838 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

2 
 

3 

19 
 

18 

  
 

  

5 
 

1 

12 
 

1,040 

3 
 

0 

41 
 

1,062 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

183 
 

4,259 

55 
 

13,468 

3 
 

24 

28 
 

526 

305 
 

211,632 

140 
 

22,804 

714 
 

252,713 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

93 
 

719 

6 
 

302 

17 
 

1,921 

1 
 

0 

148 
 

58,502 

11 
 

3 

276 
 

61,447 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

163 
 

390 

  
 

  

3 
 

2 

6 
 

203 

4,779 
 

34,009 

114 
 

523 

5,065 
 

35,127 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

778 
 

51,259 

  
 

  

148 
 

11,442 

21 
 

414 

12,541 
 

880,653 

273 
 

19,783 

13,761 
 

963,551 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1,501 
 

62,921 

119 
 

14,184 

185 
 

18,917 

68 
 

1,160 

18,570 
 

1,201,612 

678 
 

44,169 

21,121 
 

1,342,963 
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 25,935 

Ten Year Average Acres 774,275 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

180 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

6 
 

770 

7 
 

950 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

342 

  
 

  

1 
 

342 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

1 

0 
 

1 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

20 

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

3 
 

402 

5 
 

422 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

2 

0 
 

170 

1 
 

172 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

2 
 

135 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

2 
 

1,308 

4 
 

1,443 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

2 
 

140 

  
 

  

13 
 

1,338 

  
 

  

10 
 

398 

3 
 

171 

28 
 

2,047 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

1 

  
 

  

5 
 

7,968 

6 
 

7,969 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

320 

2 
 

135 

14 
 

1,358 

1 
 

1 

13 
 

742 

19 
 

10,790 

52 
 

13,346 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

6 
 

734 

24 
 

2,888 

2 
 

1,600 

  
 

  

  
 

  

69 
 

10,251 

101 
 

15,473 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

25 
 

415 

14 
 

113 

9 
 

14,108 

4 
 

6 

1 
 

342 

83 
 

4,839 

136 
 

19,823 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

3 
 

118 

2 
 

137 

3 
 

1,076 

  
 

  

118 
 

3,085 

126 
 

4,416 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

3 
 

156 

17 
 

2,466 

18 
 

5,081 

4 
 

219 

1 
 

0 

77 
 

7,655 

120 
 

15,577 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

2 
 

170 

15 
 

2,016 

5 
 

346 

3 
 

487 

7 
 

780 

21 
 

2,607 

53 
 

6,406 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

1 
 

30 

1 
 

5 

20 
 

0 

  
 

  

1 
 

225 

23 
 

260 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

13 
 

1,554 

10 
 

14,286 

1 
 

280 

6 
 

157 

  
 

  

116 
 

34,472 

146 
 

50,749 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

17 
 

1,933 

22 
 

1,019 

59 
 

8,493 

14 
 

4,434 

20 
 

3,243 

105 
 

31,276 

237 
 

50,398 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

29 
 

29,019 

  
 

  

189 
 

21,722 

12 
 

828 

723 
 

30,318 

60 
 

9,456 

1,013 
 

91,343 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

25 
 

14,833 

  
 

  

88 
 

49,318 

66 
 

49,338 

311 
 

191,457 

820 
 

837,603 

1,310 
 

1,142,549 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

120 
 

48,814 

106 
 

22,936 

374 
 

101,090 

132 
 

56,545 

1,063 
 

226,140 

1,470 
 

941,469 

3,265 
 

1,396,994 
 
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southern California 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

0 
 

0 

Southwest 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

114 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

3 

2 
 

117 

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

1 
 

128 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

128 

Eastern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

25 
 

1,736 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

25 
 

1,736 

Southern Area 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

1 
 

70 

1 
 

70 

TOTAL 
FIRES  
  
ACRES 

2 
 

242 

0 
 

0 

25 
 

1,736 

0 
 

0 

0 
 

0 

2 
 

73 

29 
 

2,051 

  *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***  

 



Canada Fires and Hectares 
 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY 

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY  

FIRES 
YEAR-to-DATE 

HECTARES 
 YEAR-to-DATE  

 British Columbia 4 30 150 720 
 Yukon Territory 0 0 17 0 
 Alberta 10 0 137 126 
 Northwest Territory 0 0 1 4 
 Saskatchewan 3 6 54 1,246 
 Manitoba 0 3 39 2,428 
 Ontario 1 0 29 54 
 Quebec 1 0 35 60 
 Newfoundland 0 0 0 0 
 New Brunswick 0 0 13 0 
 Nova Scotia 5 11 120 236 
 Prince Edward Island 0 0 0 0 
 National Parks 2 2 7 2 
Total 13 23 602 4,876 

 
*** Table updated daily. *** 

 
 

 

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  
 
 


