National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Wednesday, May 7 2008 – 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity:	Light (128 new fires)
New large fires:	3 (*)
Large fires contained:	2
Uncontained large fires:	8
Area Command Teams committed:	0
NIMOs committed:	0
Type 1 IMTs committed:	2
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1
Fire Use Teams committed:	0
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFI	J or confine/contain incidents. **
Linkto Coographia Area daily reports	

Link to Geographic Area daily reports.

Southwest Area (PL 3)	
New fires:	14
New large fires:	0
Uncontained large fires:	2
Type 1 IMTs committed:	2

Trigo, Cibola NF. IMT 1 (Whitney). Eleven miles east of Belen, NM. Hardwood litter. Smoldering.

South Tularosa, Mescalero Agency, BIA. IMT 1 (VanBruggen). Four miles southeast of Mescalero, NM. Mixed conifer. Smoldering.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Trigo	NM	CIF	13,680	0	60	UNK	774	-32	23	30	5	89	8.98M	FS
South Tularosa	NM	MEA	3,860	0	70	UNK	461	-39	11	16	4	0	1.8M	BIA

Southern Area (PL 2)

New fires:	79
New large fires:	2
Uncontained large fires:	5
Type 2 IMTs committed:	1

Texas Winter Fires 2008, Texas Forest Service. IMT 2 (Hannemann). IMT is supporting fires throughout western Texas. Acres reported are a cumulative total.

Huckabee, Texas Forest Service. Thirty-two miles southeast of Fort Stockton, TX. Grass and brush. Minimal fire activity.

Grassy Island, Florida DOF. Three miles north of Clewiston, FL. Tall grass. Moderate rates of spread and spotting.

Myakka Cut, Florida DOF. Five miles north of Clewiston, FL. Tall grass. Moderate rates of spread.

Tyler, Florida DOF. Seven miles west of Newberry, FL. Southern rough. Minimal fire activity.

Willow Pond, Florida DOF. Three miles east of Hernando, FL. Short marshy grass. Minimal fire activity.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Texas Winter Fires 2008	тх	TXS	15,117	0	NR	UNK	382	-17	3	17	7	4	36.9M	PRI
Huckabee	ТΧ	TXS	98,200	0	90	UNK	0	-21	0	0	0	1	NR	ST
Grassy Island	FL	FLS	2,000	0	50	UNK	2	0	0	1	0	0	NR	ST
Myakka Cut	FL	FLS	2,000	500	50	UNK	1	0	0	0	0	0	NR	ST
Tyler	FL	FLS	900	0	80	UNK	13	0	0	3	0	0	NR	ST
Willow Pond	FL	FLS	861	0	95	UNK	5	0	0	4	0	0	NR	ST
* Fletcher	тх	TXS	800		100		25		1	2	4	0	NR	PRI
* Pine Ridge	KY	KYS	150		100		0		0	0	0	0	NR	PRI

KYS – Kentucky DOF

Northern California Area (PL 1)

New fires:	13
New large fires:	1
Uncontained large fires:	1

Colyear, Tehama-Glenn Unit, CAL FIRE. Thirty miles west of Red Bluff, CA. Chaparral. Moderate rates of spread.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Colyear	СА	TGU	1,200		0	5/9	106		6	3	0	0	NR	ST

Predictive Services Discussion: Dry and windy conditions are expected to continue in southeast New Mexico and west Texas today. Another weak storm system will produce gusty winds for the southern Great Basin, northwest Arizona, and southeast California. Relative humidity will begin to improve over the Southeast, however still remain rather low.

Link to Predictive Services Outlook products.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

TOPIC OF CHOICE

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
	FIRES					4		4
Northwest	ACRES					14		14
	FIRES				3	8	2	13
Northern California	ACRES	_			11	4	0	15
Southern California	FIRES							C
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1					1
	ACRES		0					0
Southwest	FIRES	4				1	9	14
	ACRES	0				5	1,188	1,193
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES	1				14	2	17
	ACRES	3				14	2	19
Southern Area	FIRES					74	5	79
	ACRES					1,974	252	2,226
TOTAL	FIRES	5	1	0	3	101		128
TUTAL	ACRES	3	0	0	11	2,011	1,442	3,467

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		1			38		39
Alaska	ACRES		206			134		340
Northwest	FIRES	18	6	4		34	16	78
Northwest	ACRES	135	0	1,398		176	9	1,718
Northern California	FIRES	_	3		4	75	3	122
	ACRES		1		11	3,250	27	3,289
Southern California	FIRES	6	21	2		579	47	655
	ACRES	0	87	0		1,441	746	2,274
Northern Rockies	FIRES	255	1	7		46	33	342
	ACRES	5,890	64	3,638		6,740	272	16,604
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	7	1	3	13	1	28
	ACRES	266	38	492	5	4,035	272 3 1 5 2 2 3 0 0	4,838
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	19		5	12	3	41
	ACRES	3	18		1	1,040	116 9 40 27 47 746 33 272 1 2 3 0 140 22,804 11 2 3 140 22,804 11 3 114 523 273 19,783 678	1,062
Southwest	FIRES	183	55	3	28	305	140	714
	ACRES	4,259	13,468	24	526	211,632	22,804	252,713
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	93	6	17	1	148	11	276
, ,	ACRES	719	302	1,921	0	58,502	3	61,447
Eastern Area	FIRES	163		3	6	4,779	114	5,065
	ACRES	390		2	203	34,009	523	35,127
Southern Area	FIRES	778		148	21	12,541	273	13,761
	ACRES	51,259		11,442	414	880,653	9 40 27 47 746 33 272 1 2 3 3 0 140 22,804 11 3 114 523 273 19,783 678	963,551
TOTAL	FIRES	1,501	119	185	68	18,570	678	21,121
	ACRES	62,921	14,184	18,917	1,160	1,201,612	9 40 27 47 746 33 272 1 2 3 3 0 140 22,804 11 3 114 523 273 19,783 678	1,342,963

Ten Year Average Fires	25,935
Ten Year Average Acres	774,275

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
/ laoka	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	1					6	7
Northwest	ACRES	180					770	950
Northern California	FIRES				1 1 342 1 342 1 1 1 20 0 4 1 1		1	
	ACRES					342		342
Southern California	FIRES					1 0	0	0
	ACRES						1	1
Northern Rockies	FIRES			1		1	3	5
	ACRES			20		0	402	422
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES					1	0	1
	ACRES					2	170	172
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES					342 342 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 398 1		0
	ACRES							0
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		2				2	4
	ACRES		135				1,308	1,443
Eastern Area	FIRES	2		13		10	3	28
	ACRES	140		1,338		398	171	2,047
Southern Area	FIRES				1		5	6
	ACRES				1		7,968	7,969
TOTAL	FIRES	3	2	14	1	13	19	52
	ACRES	320	135	1,358	1	742	10,790	13,346

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES	×						0
Northwest	FIRES	6	24	2			69	101
Northwest	ACRES	734	2,888	1,600			10,251	15,473
Northern California	FIRES	25	14	9	4	1	83	136
	ACRES	415	113	14,108	6	342	4,839	19,823
Southern California	FIRES		3	2	3		118	126
	ACRES		118	137	1,076		3,085	4,416
Northern Rockies	FIRES	3	17	18	4	1	77	120
	ACRES	156	2,466	5,081	219	0	7,655	15,577
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	2	15	5	3	7	21	53
	ACRES	170	2,016	346	487	780	2,607	6,406
Western Great Basin	FIRES		1	1	20		1	23
	ACRES		30	5	0		225	260
Southwest	FIRES	13	10	1	6		116	146
	ACRES	1,554	14,286	280	157		34,472	50,749
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	17	22	59	14	20	105	237
	ACRES	1,933	1,019	8,493	4,434	3,243	31,276	50,398
Eastern Area	FIRES	29		189	12	723	60	1,013
Laotom / tou	ACRES	29,019		21,722	828	30,318	9,456	91,343
Southern Area	FIRES	25		88	66	311	820	1,310
	ACRES	14,833		49,318	49,338	191,457	837,603	1,142,549
TOTAL	FIRES	120	106	374	132	1,063	1,470	3,265
	ACRES	48,814	22,936	101,090	56,545	226,140	941,469	1,396,994

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES					0		
Northwest	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES	······································						0
Southern California	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	1					1	2
	ACRES	114					3	117
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	1						1
	ACRES	128						128
Eastern Area	FIRES			25				25
	ACRES	·		1,736				1,736
Southern Area	FIRES						1	1
	ACRES						70	70
TOTAL	FIRES	2	0	25	0	0	2	29
	ACRES	242	0	1,736	0	0	73	2,051

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

PROVINCES	FIRES YESTERDAY	HECTARES YESTERDAY	FIRES YEAR-to-DATE	HECTARES YEAR-to-DATE
British Columbia	4	30	150	720
Yukon Territory	0	0	17	0
Alberta	10	0	137	126
Northwest Territory	0	0	1	4
Saskatchewan	3	6	54	1,246
Manitoba	0	3	39	2,428
Ontario	1	0	29	54
Quebec	1	0	35	60
Newfoundland	0	0	0	0
New Brunswick	0	0	13	0
Nova Scotia	5	11	120	236
Prince Edward Island	0	0	0	0
National Parks	2	2	7	2
Total	13	23	602	4,876

*** Table updated daily. ***

*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***